All Calls January February  March April May June July Total

29 14 4 8 6 5 8 6 51
29-1 9 11 6 3 11 10 11 61
29-2 8 1 4 4 1 0 6 24
29-3 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 4
29-4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
29-5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
29-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29-7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
29-8 4 2 2 1 0 2 2 13
Mutual Aide 16 8 18 17 16 12 7 94
Total 53 26 40 33 33 32 33 250
All Personnel January February March April May June July Total
29 88 24 46 45 36 27 20 286
29-1 64 71 53 15 69 53 49 374
29-2 39 10 17 14 4 0 43 127
29-3 1 0 11 3 0 0 5 20
29-4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
29-5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
29-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29-7 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7
29-8 24 20 9 7 0 14 6 80
Mutual Aide 73 48 128 89 91 87 39 555

Total 292 173 266 180 200 181 162 1454



EMS Calls January February  March April May June July Total

29 4 0 2 0 1 5 4 16
29-1 2 6 1 1 2 5 8 25
29-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 6
29-3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
29-4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
29-5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29-7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29-8 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 6
Mutual Aide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 11 w ~ 6 m 31 15 56
FIRE Calls January February  March April May June July Total
29 10 4 6 6 4 3 2 35
29-1 7 5 5 2 9 5 3 36
29-2 5 1 3 3 1 0 5 18
29-3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
29-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29-5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
29-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29-7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
29-8 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 7
Mutual Aide 16 8 18 17 16 12 7 94
Total 42 - h |_ 34 30 301 21 18 194



EMS Responders January February  March April May June July Total

29 12 0 14 0 6 9 6 47
29-1 16 23 8 0 5 13 33 98
29-2 9 0 2 9 0 0 3 23
29-3 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 4
29-4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
29-5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29-7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29-8 5 5 2 0 0 3 6 21
Mutual Aide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 43 28 28 12 1 25 48 195
FIRE Responders January February  March April May June July Total
29 76 24 32 45 30 18 14 239
29-1 48 48 45 15 64 40 16 276
29-2 30 10 15 5 4 0 40 104
29-3 0 0 11 0 0 0 5 16
29-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29-5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
29-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29-7 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7
29-8 19 15 7 7 0 11 0 59
Mutual Aide 73 48 128 89 91 87 39 555

Total 2491 145 238 168 189] 156 114 1259



EMS Call Lengths (minutes) Jj
Conewago Township
McSherrystown Boro
Union Township
Mt Pleasant Township
Mutual Aide
Total (Minutes)

FIRE Call Lengths (Minutes)] |
Conewago Township
McSherrystown Boro
Union Township
Mt Pleasant Township
Mutual Aide
Total (Minutes)

EMS Minutes/Responder
Conewago Township
McSherrystown Boro
Union Township
Mt Pleasant Township
Mutual Aide
Total

Fire Minutes/Responder
Conewago Township
McSherrystown Boro
Union Township
Mt Pleasant Township
Mutual Aide
Total

February
208

February
315
116
0
0
676
1107

February
7.43
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.43

February
4.32
4.83
0.00
0.00
23.06
32.21

March
47
57

37

141

March
365
99
36

1162
1662

March
3.92
4.07
0.00
18.50
0.00
26.49

March
5.45
3.09
3.27
0.00
12.98
24.801

April
19

22

41

April
407
217

1110
1734

April
211
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.11

April
11.97
4.82
0.00
0.00
19.48
36.28

May
541
44

o

585

May
61
85

757
903

May
108.20
7.33
0.00
0.00
0.00
115.53

May
0.90
2.83
0.00
0.00
9.92

13.65

June

126
107

o

233

June
248
39

661
9481

June
7.88
11.89
0.00
0.00
0.00
19.76

June
4.86
2.17
0.00
0.00
10.90
17.93

July
190
29
0
0
0
219

July
205
57
28

292
582

July
4.52
3.22
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.75

3.66
0.68
0.18
0.00
14.92
19.44

Total (Hours)
21.95

5.62

0.57

0.62

0.00

28.75

Total
40.28
15.42

1.07
1.15
97.48
155.40

Total
140.26
34.85
12.00
18.50

0.00
205.60

Total
39.57
22.53

3.45
23.00
123.99
212.53



Conewago Township

July

tf of Calls

# of Responders

Total Hours of action (in Minutes)
Avg responders Per Call

Avg Man Hours Per Call (in Minutes)

Incident Type

(31) Medical assist

(32) Vehicle Accident

(41) Gas Leak

(73) System or detector malfunction
Total

Fire EMS
8
56
205
7
25.6

Total Dispatches
1
4
2
2
19

11
42
190

17.3

All Calls

19
98
395
5
20.8



Union Township

July

# of Calls

# of Responders

Total Hours of action (in Minutes)
Avg responders Per Call

Avg Man Hours Per Call (in Minutes)

Fire

EMS

28
5  #DIV/0!!
28.0 #DIv/0!!

0
0
0

All Calls

28

28.0



Mt Pleasant Township

July

# of Calls

# of Responders

Total Hours of action (in Minutes)
Avg responders Per Call

Avg Man Hours Per Call (in Minutes)

[incident Type

1 Call for service in Mount Pleasant
in other Department’s First due
Total

Fire

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

Total Dispatches

o

EMS

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0
0
0

All Calls

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0
0
0



McSherrystown Boro

July

It of Calls

tt of Responders

Total Hours of action (in Minutes)
Avg responders Per Call

Avg Man Hours Per Call (in Minutes)

Fire

EMS
2
14
57
7
28.5

All Calls
6
6 20
29 86
2 3
7.25 14.3



Mutual Aide

July

# of Calls

ft of Responders

Total Hours of action (in Minutes)
Avg responders Per Call

Avg Man Hours Per Call (in Minutes)

Incident Type

(10) Fire Other

(11) Structure Fire

(32) Vehicle Accident

(55) Public service assistance

(71) System or detector malfuction
Total

Fire

7

39
292

6

41.7

Total Dispatches

~N Rk R REWwe

EMS

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0
0
0

All Calls
7
39
292

41.7



Total

July

# of Calls

# of Responders

Total Hours of action (in Minutes)
Avg responders Per Call

Avg Man Hours Per Call (in Minutes)

Incident Type

(10) Fire Other

(11) Structure Fire

(31) Medical assist

(32) Vehicle Accident

(41) Gas Leak

(55) Public service assistance

(73) System or detector malfunction
Total

Fire
18
114
582
6
32.3

# of Dispatches
1

15
7

33

EMS

15
48
219

14.6

All Calls
33
162
801
5
24.3



